

PHASE 2. CALL FOR NOMINATIONS!

APPLICATION FOR NOMINATION TO THE
WE PROSPER TOGETHER
CAPITAL REGION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
UPDATED

The Capital Region Leadership Council, the decision-making body of the We Prosper Together Collaborative, will, through close, meaningful engagement with the Collaborative, consider recommendations moved forward by the Collaborative, a representation of subregions that advance efforts of the Capital Region and build regional alignment.

Purpose: To move the Capital Region planning forward by hearing recommendations, ensuring they meet the inclusivity and equity focus, and advise on regional strategic planning resulting in a targeted strategy and roadmap for low-carbon economic development that prioritizes the creation of accessible, high-quality jobs in sustainable industries for economic prosperity and resiliency throughout the Capital subregions.

Shared Vision: To develop an equity-based low-carbon economic plan through an inclusive, transparent, co-owned, and subregional data-informed planning process in the Capital Region. The plan will produce strategies to generate high-quality jobs, clear pathways into new jobs for historically left out populations, and a sustainable and equitable economy in the eight-county region.

Phase 2 of the Leadership Council Nomination Process is to identify and select membership candidates from remaining vacant seats not appointed during Phase 1, and those representing sectors with specific selection considerations.

Eligible nominees **must** live and/or work in at least one of the Capital Region's subregions, **and** represent one or more of the following:

- Yuba County/Sutter County (1 seat)
- California Native American Tribes (3 seats)
- Labor/Worker Support Organizations (2 seats) including union, worker centers, worker organizing, and/or worker rights representatives
- Business (3 Seats) Including business representatives, owners and/or employers.

Nominations: Members of the We Prosper Together Collaborative are invited to nominate an individual to serve as a member of the Capital Region Leadership Council (approximately one year) and/or may nominate themselves by completing the included nominations form. Leadership Council members must live and/or work in at least one of the Capital Region's subregions and represent one of the remaining vacant seats noted above. Additional information about the overall commitment and operating processes and procedures of the Leadership Council can be found <a href="https://example.com/here-example.com

Nomination Deadline: Nomination forms are due by 6:00 p.m. on February 20, 2024. Please submit completed nomination forms using the digital form found <u>here.</u> A preview of the questions is available on the following pages for your convenience.

Selection Process: Selection of Capital Regional Leadership Council membership will be determined by the Nomination Review Ad Hoc Committee, through blind review and scoring of qualifying nominations. Selection for representation from California Native American Tribes and Labor/Workforce Development will also include reviewers representing those respective bodies. Selected nominees will be notified by **March 15**, **2024**.

To develop an equity-based low-carbon economic plan through an inclusive, transparent, co-owned, and subregional data-informed planning process in the Capital Region. The plan will produce strategies to generate high-quality jobs, clear pathways into new jobs for historically left out populations, and a sustainable and equitable economy in the eight-county region.

SECTION 1: NOMINEE CONTACT INFORMAT	TON
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE	
Name (First, Last, Middle):	
Mailing Address:	
Work phone number:	Cell phone number:
E-mail address:	
Are you applying as a representative of an organization? If	yes, please indicate the name of the organization.
Work Address:	
SECTION 2: NOMINEE REPRESENTATION	
Plages check the subragion as a member the	nominee would represent (check all that apply):
☐ Colusa County	nominee would represent (check all mai apply).
☐ El Dorado County	
□ Nevada County	
□ Placer County	
□ Sacramento County	
□ Sutter County	
☐ Yolo County	
□ Yuba County	
Please select the available membership seat	he nominee would represent as a member:
☐ Yuba/Sutter County (1 seat)	
□ California Native American Tribes (3 sea	ts)
·	eats)- including union, worker centers, worker
organizing, and/or worker rights represente	
☐ Business (3 Seats) - Including business rep	

Do you represent one or more of the identified California Jobs First disinvested communities?		
□ Yes □ No		
If Yes, please specify:		
SECTION 3: GETTING TO KNOW YOU.		
Answer the following questions as best as possible, providing any specific experience related to inclusive economic development, engagement in pathways to high-quality jobs, low-carbon strategies, and overall equitable economic growth and sustainability, if applicable. Attach additional pages if needed. A resume containing any other information that would help review the nomination form may be attached.		
Describe your interest (interest in nominating an individual) in serving as a member of the Capital Region California Jobs First Leadership Council. What contributions do you (or the nominee) believe you could offer to the council:		
Describe any capacity-specific areas or knowledge you (or the nominee) believe could be beneficial to the role and responsibilities as a member of the Leadership Council:		
Please describe any community experience or affiliations that you (or the nominee) believe would be an added value as a member of the Leadership Council:		
Please describe County Boards/Commissions/Committees/Groups/Associations which you (or the nominee) have or currently serve on:		

Any other information that you would like to share that you (or the nominee) feel would be helpful to the review committee in making this appointment:

SECTION 4: REFERENCES

Please list three references with telephone numbers and email addresses that we may contact regarding the nominee.

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE	
Name (First, Last):	Telephone Number and Email Address:
1.	TEL:
	EMAIL:
2.	TEL:
	EMAIL:
3.	TEL:
	EMAIL:

SUBMISSION PROCESS

Nomination forms are due by 6:00 p.m. on February 20, 2024.

Please submit completed nomination forms using the digital form found here.

Questions? Please contact:

Maritessa Bravo Ares

maritessa.ares@valleyvision.org

(916) 952-2471